OP \$340.00 3528207

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DANNY WIMMER PRESENTS, LLC		09/25/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST TENNESSEE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	35 Music Square East
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Nashville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37203
Entity Type:	national banking association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3528207	ROCK ON THE RANGE
Registration Number:	4789777	WELCOME TO ROCKVILLE
Registration Number:	4912130	AFTERSHOCK
Registration Number:	4979462	CAPTIVATE INTEGRATE ENGAGE
Registration Number:	5086301	ROCK ALLEGIANCE
Registration Number:	4938769	GOURMET MAN FOOD
Registration Number:	5675864	BOURBON & BEYOND
Registration Number:	5766534	LOUDER THAN LIFE
Serial Number:	87168609	ROCK HARD CONDOMS
Serial Number:	86845647	& BEYOND
Serial Number:	88477123	SOUTHERN SUN
Serial Number:	88107587	SONIC TEMPLE ARTS & MUSIC FESTIVAL
Serial Number:	88082682	HOMETOWN RISING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006755 FRAME: 0110

900516824

Phone: 615.252.2358

Email: kosborne@bradley.com
Correspondent Name: Keaton H. Osborne

Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

Suite 700

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030600401002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keaton Osborne
SIGNATURE:	/keaton osborne/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2019

Total Attachments: 3

Address Line 2:

source=Danny Wimmer Presents - Trademark Security Agreement, 4840-7952-6306, 1#page1.tif source=Danny Wimmer Presents - Trademark Security Agreement, 4840-7952-6306, 1#page2.tif source=Danny Wimmer Presents - Trademark Security Agreement, 4840-7952-6306, 1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006755 FRAME: 0111

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is entered into as of September 25, 2019, by DANNY WIMMER PRESENTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), in favor of FIRST TENNESSEE BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, national banking association ("Bank").

RECITALS:

- A. Debtor and Bank are party to that certain Loan Agreement of even date herewith (as such may be amended and/or restated from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have such meanings as set forth in the Loan Agreement.
- B. Debtor has granted to Bank a security interest in all, or substantially all, of its personal property pursuant to that Security Agreement of even date herewith (as such may be amended and/or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement").
- C. Debtor wishes to execute this Agreement to supplement the terms of the Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AGREEMENTS:

- **NOW THEREFORE,** in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Debtor, and to induce the Bank to enter into the Loan Agreement, Debtor hereby agrees as follows:
- 1. <u>Security Interest in Trademarks</u>. As security for the Obligations, Debtor hereby grants to Bank a security interest in all Debtor's present and future rights and interest in the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, together with all goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. <u>Supplement to Security Agreement</u>. This Agreement is executed to supplement and further evidence the security interest granted to Bank under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of Bank with respect to the security interest granted herein are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement, the Security Agreement, and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Bank as a matter of law or equity.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Debtor authorizes and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Agreement.

[signature on next page]

0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006755 FRAME: 0112

ENTERED INTO as of the date first written above.

DEBTOR:

DANNY WIMMER PRESENTS, LLC

Ву:__

[Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
ROCK ON THE RANGE	3528207	Feb. 14, 2007
WELCOME TO ROCKVILLE	4789777	Aug. 11, 2015
AFTERSHOCK	4912130	March 8, 2016
CAPTIVATE INTEGRATE	4979462	June 14, 2016
ENGAGE		
ROCK ALLEGIANCE	5086301	Nov. 22, 2016
GOURMET MAN FOOD	4938769	April 12, 2016
BOURBON & BEYOND	5675864	Feb. 12, 2019
LOUDER THAN LIFE	5766534	June 4, 2019

Trademark Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Application Date
ROCK HARD CONDOMS	87168609	Sept. 12, 2016
& BEYOND	86845647	Dec. 10, 2015
SOUTHERN SUN	88477123	June 17, 2019
SONIC TEMPLE ARTS &	88107587	Sept. 6, 2018
MUSIC FESTIVAL		
HOMETOWN RISING	88082682	Aug. 17, 2018

RECORDED: 09/26/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006755 FRAME: 0114